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https://corpus.korean.go.kr/
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https://klue-
benchmark.com/tasks

=2 KLUE Home

Participants Paper Task Leaderboard Issue Report

Tasks _ Individual Tasks

KLUE-TC (a.k.a. YNAT) - Topic Classification
TC is  task to predict a topic of a news headline. The topic is one of 7 categories: politics, economy, society, cufture, world, IT/science,
and sports.

KLUE-STS - Semantic Textual Similarity

STS is a task which aims to predict the semantic similarity of two input sentences as a real value between 0 and 5. Note that we furthure
binarized the prediction scores into two classes with a threshold score 3.0 (paraphrased or not) and evaluated with a classification metric.

KLUE-NLI - Natural Language Inference

NLIis a task to infer the relationship between a hypothesis sentence and a premise sentence. Given the premise, the model determines if
the hypothesis is true (entailment), iction), or jined (neutral).

KLUE-NER - Named Entity Recognition
NER s a task to detect the boundaries of named entities in unstructured text and to classify the types. A named entity can be of one of
predefined entity types location, organization, time tities and y

KLUE-RE - Relation Extraction

RE is 2 task to identify semantic relations between entity pairs in a text. The relation is defined between an entity pair consisting of
subject entity and object entity. The goal is then to pick an appropriate relationship between these two entities.

27} §|0] ] QH

https://github.com/songys/AwesomeKorean Data

KLUE-DP - Dependency Parsing

DP s a task that aims at finding relational information among words. The goal is to predict a graph structure and a dependency label of
aninput sentence based on the dependency grammar.

KLUE-MRC - Machine Reading Comprehension

MRC is a task of evaluating model that can answer a question about a given text passage. Specifically, we formulate the task as a span
prediction task, where the answer s a text segment (coined as spans) in the passage.

KLUE-DST (a.k.a. WoS) - Dialogue State Tracking
DST s a task to predict slot and value pairs (dialogue states) from a task-oriented dialogue. The potential pairs are predefined by a given
task schema and knowledge base (KB).



https://github.com/songys/AwesomeKorean_Data
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WHAT

IS NATURAL
LANGUAGE
PROCESSING?

Dan  Jurafsky
and James H.
Martin(2020),

Speech and
Language
Processing (3rd
ed. draft)

Speech and Language Processing (rd cd.drait)
Dan Jurafsky and James H. Martin
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https://www.boostcourse.org/ai331

g H2EY

01 Introduction

02 Basic ML : X|E8t&

3 uaeps

04 szawxew

05 wzg oy
06 Case Study

07 zeszum

* KoreaUniv DSBA

- ZEEA:
https://www.youtube.com/wat
ch?v=UInnl60pzkA&list=PLetSI
H8YjlfVzZHUSXtG4jAC2zbEAEr
XWm

Lecture |:Introduction to Text Analytics

Pilsung Kang
School of Industrial Management Engineering
Korea University

CS224n: Natural
Language Processing
with Deep Learning

Winter 2019 Z X} &3
https://www.youtube.co
m/playlist?list=PLoROMv
odv4rOhcuXMZkNm7j3fV
wBBY42z

CS224N: Natural Language
Processing with Deep
Learning


https://www.boostcourse.org/ai331

« UBF :https://lovit.github.io/about/

* ratsgo : https://ratsgo.github.io/

* https://huggingface.co/ Hugging Face
* https://paperswithcode.com/
. ‘aﬂ GcGoog: [v] IJIOI;ﬂ ';;::b:::Khiq-kuma'k:"ypej:::’:::g ELE] EOM PP #0h. @ 4 @ MGmal B ## ) dd

[||"|] NLP Q Browse State-of-the-Art ~ Datasets ~ Methods ~ More We are hiring!

Search Results

&3 Subscribe

Retrieval-Augmented Generation for Knowledge-Intensive NLP Tasks 50,161

2 code implementations « NeurlPS 2020

Large pre-trained language models have b to store factual in their p: , and

achieve state-of-the-art results when fine-tuned on downstream NLP tasks.

.~~~ Ranked #7 on Question Answering on Natural Questions (short)

. Question Answering Text Generation

SqueezeBERT: What can computer vision teach NLP about efficient neural
networks?

1code implementation e 19 Jun 2020

Humans read and write hundreds of billions of messages every day.

7~ Ranked #19 on Natural Language Inference on RTE

Linguistic Acceptability Natural Language Inference +2
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PYPL Index (Worldwide)

Aug

Programming s

Change ¥ 2021 Change % language Share ¥
-441% 1 Python 2993 %
+2.17% 2 Java 1778 %
-4.00% 3 JavaScript 8.79 %
+0.52% 4 c# 6.73 %
+0.46% 5 T C/C++ 645 %
+0.01% 6 i PHP 5.76 %
+0.07% 7 R 392 %
-0.05% 8 Objective-C 226 %
+0.99% 9 T TypeScript 211 %
10 i Swift 1.96 %
+0.02% 11 T Kotlin 1.81 %
+0.59% 12 ! Matlab 148 %
+0.41% 13 Go 129 %
+0.83% 14 11 Rust 121%
-1.75% 15 i VBA 1.16 %
-0.03% 16 ! Ruby 1.02 %
-0.44% 17 Scala 0.79 %
+0.11% 18 t Ada 0.77 %
-0.52% 19 ! Visual Basic 075 %
+041% 20 Dart 0.68 %
0.33% 21 Lua 0.58 %

https://statisticstimes.com/tech/top-computer-languages.php

« XNAHOINE|QF 2HE CHYot WA =22 AMEA 7 A T
- 229l AHC| 2YO[L HE SRt A JAYCH S LICH Btek oo A
- A AMEEL FAIE S AEZIE 0| 8310 task defdf| =0{Lij= O|OF7|
* gﬂlolxljl' O'IEH}” 9}1 ? -6"-6|'-6|' TrTr TIOBE Index
Aug . Aug 4 oges FProgramming, oo ogsd
o E'_OlMI_.l Ol A_”Aol.g_l xl_-I—ITI—ob’ Ll 77'_? 2021 2020 language
- - .
- XN&EHQ 2EE AOL 22
= o N 5 5 c# 5.14%
+ T2 ARHEIR ST ¢ e
— N 3 9 1 PHP 2.19%
o QEHQEH Ol xl%El J\A— %I' I—l E—l’ 9 14 11 gf;?;g': 2.03%
10 10 saL 1.47%
¢ %I-AOI- %%Ob!- I_l I:|-I :II; :II? :1 (Cilr;scs):,cy\."isual Basic 132:
13 42 Tt Fortran 1.14%
- WHOE & RFEFEEIL|CH~ - . o
16 12 L Swift 0.98%
.+ BBIAITIE F LI An e s
19 36 T1 Prolog 0.80%
o %-OLHE 7| EH -6'__—||_ 9A|A I_l El_- gl_ol EII” 20 13 11 Perl 0.78%
- EXE Al

2.2 %
+1.2 %
+0.6 %
+0.2 %
+0.7 %
-0.0 %
-0.1 %
-03 %
+0.2 %
-0.3 %
+0.3 %
-0.4 %
-0.2 %
+0.2 %
-0.1 %
-0.1 %
-0.1 %
+0.2 %
+0.0 %
+0.2 %
+0.1 %
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